

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI :: ASSAM :: 785104

No.:MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/89

Date: 14-08-2023

### **NOTIFICATION**

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Provisional List of students for Admission to the Girls' Hostel of MUC

#### ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024

Following Candidates are hereby provisionally selected for admission to the Girls' Hostel of Majuli University of Culture for the session 2023-2024 on the basis of merit and means.

# 2<sup>nd</sup> List of candidates provisionally selected for Admission to the Girls' Hostels of MUC

SI. No.	Name of the Candidates	Department	Course
1.	Arkita Boruah	Assamese	P.G
2.	Himashree Das	Assamese	P.G
3.	Nilakhi Das	Assamese	P.G
4.	Krishna Das	Assamese	P.G
5.	Priyashee Bharali	History	P.G
6.	Hiramoni Konwar	History	P.G
7.	Arpana Moran	History	P.G
8.	Nishmita Saikia	History	P.G

The above students are hereby asked to occupy the respective hostel seats positively on or before 17/08/2023, without fail.

Further, the selected students have to collect the hostel allotment form from the office of the Officer Student Affairs and submit at the time of admission.

#### Fees structure is as follows:

- 1. Admission fee: Rs.1500/- (Per year)
- 2. Caution Money: Rs.1500/- (Refundable) Payable one time to the Warden.
- 3. Seat rent for Girls' Hostel: Rs.1500/- (Per month)
- 4. Seat rent for Boys' Hostel: Rs.1000/- (Per month)

·08-202?

Member Secretary Hostel Management Committee Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

Date: 14-08-2023

No.:MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/87 Copy to:

- 1. Honourable Vice-Chancellor, MUC, for favour of kind information.
- 2. Honourable Registrar, MUC, for favour of kinds information.
- 3. Officer Student Affairs, MUC.
- 4. Website in-charge, MUC, for uploading in University website.
- Office file for record

Bun 14-08-2023

Member Secretary Hostel Management Committee Majuli University of Culture, Majuli